



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74103

IFB 27-405
Havis Console System For Ford Police Interceptor Vehicles
Police Department
Bid Opening Date: August 20, 2026

Buyer: Darin Johnson
darinjohnson@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

Delivery:
If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:
You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

Pricing:			Stolz Telecom LLC (Bid 1)		One Nation Distribution LLC		Turn Key Mobile Inc.		Stolz Telecom LLC (Bid 2)		Dana Safety Supply, Inc		Tech Advanced Computers, Inc.		911 Custom a Lehr Company		KAS-LOJ, LLC	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Part# C-VS-1012-INUT - HAVIS 2026 Angled Console - 22"	55	\$414.00	\$22,770.00	\$649.00	\$35,695.00	\$422.00	\$23,210.00	\$414.00	\$22,770.00	\$401.40	\$22,077.00	\$425.00	\$23,375.00	\$453.00	\$24,915.00	\$496.65	\$27,315.75
2	Part# C-EB35-S38-1P - 3.5" SoundOff Signal Siren Control Bracket	55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36.90	\$2,029.50	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28.50	\$1,567.50
3	Part# C-FP-2 - 2" Console Filler Plate	110	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.98	\$1,647.80	\$91.00	\$10,010.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.69	\$1,175.90
4	Part# C-FP-4 - 4" Console Filler Plate	110	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.98	\$1,757.80	\$11.00	\$1,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.15	\$1,336.50
5	Part# C-CUP2-1 - 4" Internal Cup Holders	55	\$43.00	\$2,365.00	\$69.98	\$3,848.90	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$43.00	\$2,365.00	\$42.01	\$2,310.55	\$33.00	\$1,815.00	\$47.75	\$2,626.25	\$52.15	\$2,868.25
6	Part# C-ARM-103 - 4" Armrest for Top Mount - Flip up	55	\$131.00	\$7,205.00	\$219.00	\$12,045.00	\$135.00	\$7,425.00	\$131.00	\$7,205.00	\$127.84	\$7,031.20	\$137.00	\$7,535.00	\$144.30	\$7,936.50	\$158.18	\$8,699.90
7	Part# C-MD-112 - Cobra Swing Arm and Tilt Swivel	55	\$232.00	\$12,760.00	\$389.00	\$21,395.00	\$237.00	\$13,035.00	\$232.00	\$12,760.00	\$224.98	\$12,373.90	\$244.00	\$13,420.00	\$254.15	\$13,978.25	\$278.59	\$15,322.45
8	Part# C-EB25-MMT-1P - 2.5" Motorola XTL/APX Radio Mounting Bracket	55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$22.00	\$1,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23.00	\$1,265.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24.95	\$1,372.25
9	Part# CM009785-1 - Havis A/C Relocation Panel for 2026 Ford PIU	55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66.00	\$3,630.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37.44	\$2,059.20	\$41.00	\$2,255.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$46.32	\$2,547.60
10	Freight/Delivery per full kit/unit	55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$198.00	\$10,890.00	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39.00	\$2,145.00	\$46.25	\$2,543.75
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)			\$45,100.00		\$94,864.00		\$66,000.00		\$45,100.00		\$45,851.85		\$53,460.00		\$51,601.00		\$64,749.85	
Delivery:			45-60 days		21		45 days		45-60 days		60 days ARO		30-60 days ARO		30-60 days ARO			
Annual Price Adjustment:			5%		CPI		N/A		5%		4%		5%		3%		10%	
Notes:			Items 2, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10 costs included		N/A		N/A		Items 2, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10 costs included		Items 2, 3, 4, 8 costs included with Item 1		N/A		Items 2, 3, 4, 8, 9 cost included with Item 1		N/A	

THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THAT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.